as the present building of the College 
is very old it must be kept in thorough repair until the new building is erected and ready for 
occupancy. For these and various minor reasons the Board of Trustees of the College respect-
fully request your Honorable Bodies to grant the amount of two hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand three hundred and sixty-two dollars ($288,362), and thus enable the College to do 
better work. 

Resolved, That the foregoing estimate, duly authenticated by the signatures of the Chair-
man and the Secretary of the Board of Trustees, be transmitted to the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment and to the Municipal Assembly.

[...]

title to lands in the Twenty-second Ward, Borough of Manhattan, for a public park (page 1798, 
Minutes, June 25, 1901), respectfully 

REPORT: 

That, having examined the subject, they therefore recommend that the said ordinance be 
adopted. 	 i 

AN ORDINANCE providing fir an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three hundred and 

twenty-four thousand five hundred and fifty-three dollars and sixty cents ($324,553. 5o1, 
proceeds to be used for payment of awards and expenses in the proceeding to acquire 
title to land,, etc., for a public park in the Twenty-second \Ward, bounded Icy 
Eleventh and Twelfth avenues, West Fifty-second, \Vest Fifty-third and West Fifty-fourth

[...]

REPORT : 
That, an identical ordinance having been adopted by the Board of Aldermen and concurred 

in by the Council, they recommend that the said onlirrance be placed on tile. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the suns of two hundred and forty-one 

thousand dollars ($241,000), the proceeds to lie used for the purchase of sites and the 
erection of buildings thereon in the boroughs of hrooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal As;entbly of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolu-

[...]

Total .......................................................... 	$241:,000 00 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding two hundred and forty-one thousand dollars ($241,000) for the purpose of providing 
means for the purchase of sites, and the erection of buildings thereon, in the boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, for Fire Department purposes, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Municipal Assembly the Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock

[...]

L in;; the issue of Corporate Stock ($2o.l,oco) for a high school in the Borough of Richmond Assembly that it request from the Board of Estimate and Apportionment an appropriation of 
(page 1164, Minutes, February Ig, Iyol), respectfully 	 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to defray the cost and expense of properly lighting the 

REr0RT : 	 Borough of The Bronx. 
That, an identical ordinance having been adopted by the Board of Al lermen and concurred 	Adopted unanimously. 

in by the Council, they recommend that the said ordinance be placed on tile.

[...]

Which was adopted. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not Reports of the Committee on Water Supply- 

exceeding exceeding fifty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($57,500), for laying an asphalt pavement on No. 393. 
the roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, and that The Committee on Water Supply, to whom seas  referred the annexed petition from the 
when authority therefor

[...]

be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 1411, Minutes, March 26, rgor), respectfully recommend that the said petition be placed on file. 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of fifty-seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($57,500) the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. I 	 FLUSHING AssOCIATIoN, 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, ADAM H. LEICH, CONRAD H. HESTER, JOSEPH F. FLUSHING, N. Y., March 21, 1901. 
O'GRADY, Committee on Finance. I RANDOLPH GUGGENHEIMER, Esq., President of [he Municipal Council: